Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT CITY GOVERNMENT OF BAGUIO

3rd Quarter CY 2015

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
1	9998-032	Rehabilitation of Canal and Scoured Pavement, Purok 9-A c/o CEO	286,426.40	Irisan		Pokle's Construction	Abelardo Poclis, Irisan	274,304.00	15-Jan-15
2	9998-042	Improvement of Drainage Canal From Intersection Road Going Down to the Two Natrual Manhole at Looban Purok 20 c/o CEO	344,574.72	Irisan		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	298,386.66	10-Feb-15
3	8751-002	Repair of Motorpool Building c/o CEO (Re-Bidding)	240,000.00	CEO, Lower Rock Quarry		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	205,176.30	10-Feb-15
4	2014-074	Restoration and Repair of the Collapsed Pathway with Railings at Purok 3 c/o CEO (Re-Bidding)	250,000.00	Balsigan		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	194,461.79	10-Feb-15
5	9998-044	Restoration of Eroded Alley Above Bobdad Dungla Residence c/o CEO	246,606.60	Middle Quirino Hill		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	191,638.82	10-Feb-15
6	9998-043	Restoration of Eroded Portion (2 Sections) of Road at Sitio Bilis c/o CEO	490,498.48	Sto Tomas		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	370,586.09	10-Feb-15
7	2010- 155/2010-64	Repair of Existing Comfort Room c/o CBAO	200,000.00	BCNHS Rizal Annex, Gibraltar		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	181,590.76	10-Feb-15
8	9998-049	Restoration of Alley and Slope Protection at Upper Regidor c/o CEO	542,616.80	Pacdal		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	426,441.97	24-Feb-15
9	1011-001	Improvement of PESO Office c/o CBAO	372,852.80	City Hall		Sapitola Construction		292,229.40	24-Feb-15
10	9998-046	Rehabilitation of Barangay Road at Purok 9	1,465,387.32	Pinsao Proper		Horje Construction	George Santiago, Purok 3, Pinsao Pilot	1,200,521.50	10-Mar-15
11	2013-218	Improvement of the Barangay Building (Multi-Purpose / Senior Citizen) c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Balacbac, Sto. Tomas Proper		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	97,471.36	24-Mar-15
12	2014-124	Construction of Pathway from Madayag's Residence Going Down to Caipa's Residence at Purok 8 c/o CEO (Re-Bidding)	139,141.12	Kias		DIMJD Construction	Danilo Dayao, Asin Road	139,000.00	24-Mar-15
13	2014-057	Continuation of Livelihood Center c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Gibraltar		RU Sangayab construction	Robinson Sangayab - Poliwes	99,320.00	7-Apr-15
14	2013-027A	Repair of Dilapidated Day Care Center c/o CBAO (Re- Bidding)	466,061.50	Purok 4, Pinget		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	367,705.45	21-Apr-15
15	2014-024	Rehabilitation of Sewerline at Purok 7 c/o CEO	493,213.20	East Modernsite		Lango Construction	Edward Olat, Brookside	493,000.00	5-May-15

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
16	9998-060	Restoration of Slope Protection and Pavement c/o CEO	1,330,357.33	Pinsao Pilot Project		JL Construction	Jose Lusterio	988,562.40	5-May-15
17	8731-006	Fencing of City Cemetery c/o CEO	2,932,132.00	City Cemetery		JL Construction	Jose Lusterio	2,047,953.45	5-May-15
18	2013-133	Improvement of Health Care Service Building c/o CBAO	336,424.40	Middle Quirino Hill		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	98,315.95	19-May-15
19	9998-058	Rehabilitation of Canal from Various Location c/o CEO	144,574.72	Kayang Extension		Makita Construction	Benson lat-iw, Fairview	141,226.59	19-May-15
20	9998-061	Rehabilitation of Pavement at Laksmi Drive Purok 5 c/o CEO	479,639.60	Pinsao Proper		A.P. Na-oy Construction	Antonio Na-oy, Irisan	322,530.00	2-Jun-15
21	2014-012	Fencing of Joaquin Smith c/o CBAO	955,885.80	Asin		KXL General Construction	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	750,000.00	2-Jun-15
22	1181-015	Continuation of the Construction of Station 9, BCPO c/o CBAO	959,279.20	Irisan		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	696,932.34	2-Jun-15
23	9943-063	Rehabilitation of Drainage System at Purok 4 c/o CEO	679,639.60	New Lucban		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	483,394.96	2-Jun-15
24	9998-062	Repair of Damaged Flood Control and Slope Protection Below Purok 7 c/o CEO	483,711.68	Pinsao Pilot Project		Bao-idang Construction	Augusto Bao-idang, Pinsao Proper	351,295.11	2-Jun-15
25	3311-029	Construction of 3-storey, 3-Classroom with Slope Protection c/o DepEd	5,000,000.00	Irisan Primary School		Moment Diagram Builders	Robert Daclili, Asin Road	3,893,952.77	2-Jun-15
26	2010-051 / 2013-027	A. Improvement of Joaquin Smith Day Care Center c/o CBAO B. Repair of Dilapidated Day Care Center c/o CBAO	372,849.20	Joaquin Smith Asin Road		KXL General Construction	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	360,561.00	2-Jun-15
27	2013-172 / 2014-086	A. Improvement / Expansion of Multi-Purpose Hall c/o CBAO B. Improvement / Expansion of Multi-Purpose Hall (Second Pahse) c/o CBAO	529,636.90	South Sanitary Camp		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	521,471.67	2-Jun-15
28	2014-061	Improvement of Stage at Doña Aurora H Bueno Elementary School c/o CEO	100,000.00	Camp 8		Lango Construction	Edward Olat, Brookside	93,055.00	2-Jun-15
29	2014-177	Construction of Deepwell at Lower Purok 1, Sunnyside c/o CEO	95,249.24	Fairview		GPC Construction	Gilbert Castillo, Sto Tomas	95,000.00	2-Jun-15
30	2014-241	Continuation of Farm to Market Road (Phase 3) at Purok II c/o CEO	986,426.40	Lucnab		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	787,995.08	9-Jun-15
31	2014-238 / 2012-029	A. Improvement of Pathway from Binwag Residence at Purok 2 c/o CEO B. Opening of Tw0 (2) Canals at Purok 4, Kadaklan Village c/o CEO	187,783.76	Loakan Apugan		Makita Construction	Benson lat-iw, Fairview	187,579.78	9-Jun-15
32	2014-252	Opening of Canal From Saoyao's Residence Down to Binay-an's Residence Going to Existing Natural Drainage c/o CEO	189,819.80	Upper Quezon Hill		GPC Construction	Gilbert Castillo, Sto Tomas	163,811.00	9-Jun-15
33	2014-235	Continuation of Ground Improvement at Irisan National High School c/o CEO	294,570.56	Irisan		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	245,893.31	9-Jun-15
34	2014-180	Construction of Drainage Canal from Residence of Anthony Maskit to the Garden of Mary Palangeo c/o CEO	200,000.00	Camp 8		Horje Construction	George Santiago, Purok 3, Pinsao Pilot	191,556.50	9-Jun-15
35	2014-210	Riprapping at Purok 1 c/o CEO	100,000.00	Dontogan		KXL General Construction	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	99,999.00	9-Jun-15
36	2014-191 / 2014-214	A. Construction of Road Gutter and Drainage System at Purok 6 c/o CEO B. Drainage Canal and Manhole Project at BCSAT-TESDA c/o CEO	221,946.36	Military Cut-off		JD De Castro Construction	Jonathan De Castro, San Luis	221,000.00	9-Jun-15

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
37	1171A-001	Construction of Baguio City Jail Female Dorm Kitchen c/o CBAO	1,166,061.00	Baguio City Jail		KXL General Construction	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	1,154,677.60	23-Jun-15
38	2014-022	Re-routing of Sewer Line at Botanical Garden	1,786,426.40	Baguio City		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	1,312,175.80	23-Jun-15
39	2014-194	Construction of Rillera Building c/o CBAO	9,688,195.22	City Market		Segal Construction	Sergio Galpo, South Sanitary Camp	7,094,270.56	23-Jun-15
40	2014-199	Improvement of Interior C Balacbac Road	1,969,459.40	Sto Tomas Proper		Segal Construction	Sergio Galpo, South Sanitary Camp	1,689,875.50	23-Jun-15
41	2014-018	Rehabilitation of Sewerline at New Lucban (Barangay Hall to Caguioa Road) c/o CEO (Re-Bidding)	1,780,996.96	New Lucban		Enrique Flores, Jr. Contractor	Enrique Flores, Jr., Ferguson Road	1,289,368.21	23-Jun-15
42	9998-068	Rehabilitation of Riprap Erosion Covered Court, Purok 3 c/o CEO	293,891.88	Pinsao Pilot Project		Horje Construction	George Santiago, Purok 3, Pinsao Pilot	291,643.00	23-Jun-15
43	9998-064	Restoration and Rehabilitation of Bridge 1 and 2 Approach at Purok 9 c/o CEO	483,033.00	Irisan		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	378,745.00	23-Jun-15
44	9998-067	Continuation of Drainage Canal from Mr Lachica's Residence to Sinkhole c/o CEO	164,574.72	Dominican Mirador		Makita Construction	Benson lat-iw, Fairview	158,939.00	23-Jun-15
45	9998-065	Rehabilitation of Sinking Road at Kalapati Extension Road c/o CEO	339,141.12	Dizon- Manzanillo		Pokle's Construction	Abelardo Poclis, Irisan	338,310.00	23-Jun-15
46	9998-069	Rehabilitation Concrete Pavement with Curb and Gutter at Yap Street c/o CEO	214,141.12	South Sanitary Camp		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	213,575.73	23-Jun-15
47	3311-030	Repair and Rehabilitation of Damaged Classrooma and School Buildings c/o Dep-Ed	3,790,236.00	NHS, Joaquin		Symon Engineering & Construction	Dan Ray Simon	3,562,700.00	07-Jul-15
48	3311-031	Construction of Covered Court c/o DepEd	2,000,000.00	Baguio Central School		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	1,368,185.30	07-Jul-15
49	MDF-003	Concreting of Pavement Along Times Transit Terminal c/o CEO	1,402,519.25	Slaughterhouse Compound	w/ TWG findings				07-Jul-15
50	2013-135	Improvement of Viewdeck c/o CBAO	181,675.64	Middle Quirino Hill		No Bidder			07-Jul-15
51	2014-229	A) Installation of Railings Along the Pathway from Sector C Nonog's Residence Up to Sector B Basketball Court c/o CEO	253,891.88	Country Club Village	w/ TWG findings				07-Jul-15
52	2014-230	Improvement of Parisas Road, Purok III c/o CEO	290,498.48	Camp 7	w/ TWG findings				07-Jul-15
53	2014-190	Construction of Sidewalk From Orates' Residence to Alisto's Residence c/o CEO	143,891.88	Kias		Big L Camino	Louvhanne Camino	138,500.00	07-Jul-15
54	7611- 006/7611- 007	A) Rehabilitation of the Perimeter Fence at SDC c/o CEO B) Rehabilitation of the SDC Gate Construction of Guardhouse c/o CEO	908,787.05	Irisan		Bao-idang Construction	Augusto Bao-idang, Pinsao Proper	713,731.58	07-Jul-15
55	2014-239	Rehabilitation / Repair of Barangay Multi Purpose Hall Basement c/o CBAO	120,000.00	Lower Dagsian		No Bidder			07-Jul-15
56	2014-205	Establishing a Rehabilitation Center for Differently Abled Children, Proposed Construction of Ramp and Improvement of Irisan Health Center c/o CBAO	522,171.99	Irisan		Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation	Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan	363,609.63	07-Jul-15
57	2010-045	Construction of Waiting Shed c/o CBAO	91,864.00	Purok III, Happy Hallow		No Bidder			07-Jul-15

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
58	2013-042	Improvement / renovation of the Barangay Multi- Purpose Hall & Day Care Center c/o CBAO	92,481.11	Atok Trail		No Bidder			07-Jul-15
59	2014-163B	Continuation of the Concreting of Road at Felipe St c/o CEO	228,950.62	Lualhati		KXL General Construction	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	224,250.00	07-Jul-15
60	1031-003	Improvement of the City Administrator's Office c/o CBAO (re-bidding)	155,847.36	City Hall		No Bidder			21-Jul-15
61	2014-019	Rehabilitation of Sewerline at Jacinto St (Sagada Lunch Restaurant to JC Barber Shop, Jacinto Street) c/o CEO (re-bidding)	336,424.40	Malcolm Square		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	333,711.80	21-Jul-15
62	2014-104	Continuation of the Construction of Primary School Building c/o CBAO (re-bidding)	100,000.00	Liteng, Pacdal		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	99,500.00	21-Jul-15
63	2013-155	Construction of Shades of Bleachers c/o CBAO (rebidding)	188,682.14	Pinsao Annex, Pinsao Pilot	w/ TWG findings				21-Jul-15
64	2014-038	Completion of 1st & 2nd Floor of Day Care Center c/o CBAO (re-bidding)	75,000.00	Lualhati	w/ TWG findings				21-Jul-15
65	2014-187	Continuation of Road Concreting at Purok 20, Police Village, Upper Irisan c/o CEO (re-bidding)	100,000.00	Irisan		KXL General Construction Supply	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	99,900.00	21-Jul-15
66	2014-211	Improvement of Barangay Road Along Purok III c/o CEO (re-bidding)	95,249.24	Bakakeng Norte / Sur		No Bidder			21-Jul-15
67	9998-066	Rehabilitation of Drainage and Riprap at Evangelista St c/o CEO (re-bidding)	93,827.92	West Bayan Park		KXL General Construction Supply	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	93,825.00	21-Jul-15
68	2014-076	Completion of the School Building at Crystal Cave Elem School c/o CBAO	300,000.00	Bakakeng Central		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	295,711.46	21-Jul-15
69	097/2014-	Completion of New Building (Phase III) c/o DepEd	365,960.00	Marcos Elem	w/ TWG findings				04-Aug-15
70	3311-026C	Enclosure of 3rd Floor and Roofing Water Problem, Painting with finishing c/o CBAO	55,468.28	P Burgos					04-Aug-15
71	2014-068	Construction of Pathway with Railings from Manondon's Residence to Cabigting's Residence at Purok 2	233,711.68	Kias		KXL General Construction Supply	Gilbert Binguit, Jr., Pinsao Proper	223,873.40	04-Aug-15
72	1181-012	Renovation and Repair of CREMS Office & Toilet	153,023.24	ВСРО		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	152,500.00	04-Aug-15
73	2014-105	Construction of Bleachers at Pinget Multi Purpose Pavement	100,000.00	Pinget		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	99,500.00	04-Aug-15
74	9998-050	Restoration of Eroded Riprap at Purok 7	264,149.44	Irisan		Failed			04-Aug-15
75	2014- 079/2014- 113/2014-	a. Concreting of School Access Road with Sidewalk & Gutter from School Ground Connecting to Covered Court at Loakan Elem School b. Flood Control Project	260,747.72	Loakan		B.D. Olowan Construction	Billy Olowan, Brookside	256,772.45	04-Aug-15
76	8721-003	Construction of Guardhouse, Wheelbath, Concreting of Dogpound Premises, etc	256,246.20	Slaughterhouse Compound	w/ TWG findings				04-Aug-15
77	211-132	Construction of Shade / Roofing for Public Spring 2 Near Razons Residence	100,000.00	MRR Queen of Peace		No Bidder			04-Aug-15
78	2010-045	Construction of Waiting Shed	91,864.00	Purok III Happy Hallow	_	No Bidder			04-Aug-15
79	2014-234	Cementing and Covering of Open Canal Along Pasongnen's Residence, purok 5	157,818.28	Honeymoon Holyghost	w/ TWG findings				04-Aug-15

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
80	9998-070	Rehabilitation of Eroded Riprap at Purok 7 Main Road	290,498.48	Upper Pinget		Kyle & MJM Enterprise	Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension	249,550.00	04-Aug-15
81	9998-071	Restoration of Eroded Riprap at Block 7 Below the Balanta Residence	148,197.22	Middle Quirino Hill		Bawingan Engineering Construction & Enterprise	Eugene Bawingan - Irisan	147,986.00	04-Aug-15
82	2014-233	Continuation of Road at Purok 3	193,213.20	Gibraltar		Kyle & MJM Enterprise	Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension	174,671.00	04-Aug-15
83	2014-239	Rehabilitation of Barangay Multi Purpose Hall Basement c/o CBAO (Re-Bidding)	120,000.00	Lower Dagsian		No Bidder			18-Aug-15
84	2013-042	Improvement / Renovation of the Barangay Multi- Purpose Hall and Day Care Center c/o CBAO (Re- Bidding)	92,481.11	Atok Trail		No Bidder			18-Aug-15
85	2013-135	Improvement of Viewdeck c/o CBAO (Re-Bidding)	181,675.64	Middle Quirino Hill		No Bidder			18-Aug-15
86	2014-242	Completion of the Construction of the Flea Market (Phase II) c/o CBAO	959,273.20	New Lucban		No Bidder			18-Aug-15
87	2014-249	Improvement / Expansion of Multi Purpose Hall c/o CBAO	145,782.14	South Sanitary Camp	w/ TWG findings				18-Aug-15
88	2014-216	Continuation of the Construction of Youth Center c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Lualhati	w/ TWG findings				18-Aug-15
89	2012-092	Completion of the 2nd and 3rd Floor of the Proposed Three Storey school Building c/o CBAO	193,213.20	Kias	w/ TWG findings				18-Aug-15
90	2014-208	Construction of the Cover for the Stairs from the back of the gate of the Doña Nicasia puyat Elem School until Bugallon St c/o CBAO	132,340.14	East Modernsite	w/ TWG findings				18-Aug-15
91	2014-185	Installation of Extended Shed Infront of Day Care for Barangay Green House and Putting Up a Flower Box Along the Road Side Going to Barangay Hall c/o CBAO	177,603.56	Loakan Liwanag	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
92	2014-080	Repair of Restrooms, Cnal and the Making of Signages at the SPED Center c/o CBAO	283,033.00	Military Cut Off	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
93	2014-213	Construction of Multi Purpose Hall 3rd Floor as an Area for a Day Care Center & Out of School Youth c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Kayang Hilltop	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
94	1031-003	Improvement of the City Adminstrator's Office c/o CBAO (Re-bidding)	155,847.36	City Hall		No Bidder			02-Sep-15
95	2014-038	Completion of 1st and 2nd Floor of Day Care Center c/o CBAO (re-bidding)	75,000.00	Lualhati		No Bidder			02-Sep-15
96	2014-211	Improvement of Barangay Road Along Purok III c/o CEO (re-bidding)	95,249.24	Bakakeng Norte / Sur	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
97	2014-217	Improvement of the Senior Citizen's Hall c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Middle Quirino hill	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
98	2014-161	Rehabilitation of Day Care Center c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Lower Quirino Hill	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
99	3311-032	Construction of ALS Center (Phase I) c/o DepEd	2,000,000.00	ALS Center	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15
100	2014-197	Improvement of Road Leading to the Philippine Science High School c/o CEO	9,029,417.28	Irisan	w/ TWG findings				02-Sep-15

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
101	8731-008	Continuation of the Construction of Office Building c/o CBAO	1,949,099.00	Burnham Park	w/ TWG findings				15-Sep-15
102	1181-016	Continuation of Construction of Crime Laboratory Building c/o CBAO	1,051,495.18	Kayang Extension	w/ TWG findings				15-Sep-15
103	2014-162	Continuation of Extension of Multi-purpose Hall c/o CBAO	150,000.00	Holy Ghost Proper		Kyle & MJM Enterprise	Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension	149,500.00	15-Sep-15
104	2015-125	Continuation of the Construction & Improvement of the Youth Center / Multi-purpose Hall, Second Floor of the Barangay Hall c/o CBAO	150,000.00	Lualhati	w/ TWG findings				15-Sep-15
105	2012-082	Fencing of Watershed Area c/o CBAO	150,000.00	Pucsusan	w/ TWG findings				15-Sep-15
106	1011A-002	Improvement of CBAO Building c/o CBAO	377,626.65	CBAO, DPS Compound		No Bidder			15-Sep-15
107	2015-202	Construction of / Senior Citizen Office Between Old Barangay Hall and Women's Center c/o CBAO	100,000.00	Pacdal		No Bidder			15-Sep-15
108	2011-064	Connection of Water System to Maintain Sanitation c/o CEO	74,122.55	Sto. Niño Slaughterhouse		No Bidder			29-Sep-15
109	9998-072	Rehabilitation of Riprap Beside Josefa Cariño Elementary School Infront of Bayan and Fernandez Residence c/o CEO	289,141.12	Kayang Extension	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15
110	2014-251	Construction of Cover Canal Along the Barangay Road from Purok 6 Leading to the Turning Point of Vehicles c/o CEO	189,819.80	Upper Dagsian	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15
111	9998-073	Continuation of the Riprap Wall Between Purok 4 and 5 c/o CEO	401,426.40	Victoria Village	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15
112	LGSF-001	Rehabilitation of G. Del Pilar St. c/o CEO (Re-bidding)	991,855.84	Burnham Legarda	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15
113	2014-229 / 2011-145	A) Installation of Railigns Along the Pathway from Sector C Nonog's Residence Up to Sector B Basketball Court c/o CEO (Re-bidding) B) Way of	253,891.88	Country Club Village	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15
114	2014-242	Completion of the Construction of Flea Market (Phase II) c/o CBAO (Re-bidding)	959,273.20	New Lucban	w/ TWG findings				29-Sep-15

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document

LETICIA O. CLEMENTE Chairman- BAC for infrastructure

N	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for	Location	Remarks	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date
	110.		Contract					(1.1.6)	

Contract Duration	
30	
20	
16	
36	
6	
Ü	
28	
28	
20	
28	

Contract Duration	
24	